

15 July 2022

Dear [REDACTED]

**Official Information Act**

I am responding on behalf of Te Whatu Ora – Taranaki to your OIA request of 16 June 2022; you have requested the following information:

1. *The total number of Community-based attachments (CBAs) currently accredited at your DHB*
2. *A breakdown of the types of CBA these are (e.g. Urban GP, rural GP, sexual health clinic, public medicine, urgent care, etc.)*

Te Whatu Ora – Taranaki can confirm we have eight accredited runs in the following disciplines:

- Ophthalmology
- Medicross Urgent Care
- Taranaki Hospice
- Rural Medicine Hawera Hospital GP Clinic
- Taranaki Public Health Unit
- Community Older People's Health
- Community Paediatrics
- Tui Ora General Practice

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Te Whatu Ora – Taranaki website no less than one week after the response has been provided to you. Any personal or identifying information will be redacted from any response published online. Te Whatu Ora – Taranaki will endeavour to resolve any concerns you should raise but, subject to any legal grounds for withholding, ultimately reserves the right to publish any information.

I trust this information answers your OIA request.

Yours sincerely



**Gillian Campbell**  
District Director  
Taranaki